IN THE MATTER OF EAST LAUREL WATER DISTRICT

VS: ORDER APPOINTING DENNIS MINTON AS A WATER DISTRICT

COMMISSIONER OF EAST LAUREL WATER DISTRICT

WHEREAS, Bobby Anders was heretofore by order of this court dated

October 27,2032appointed a commissioner for the East Laurel Water District for a term of four (4) years, and

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with the provisions of KRS 74.020 it is hereby ordered that Bobby Anders be and he is hereby appointed Water District Commissioner of the East Laurel Water District for a term of four (4) years beginning November 23, 2022 and expiring November 23, 2026 or until a successor of said office is appointed.

It is further ordered that the said Bobby Anders shall execute a bond to be approved by this court and shall be sworn faithfully to perform the duties of his position.

This 27 day of October, 2022.

COUNTY JUDGE EXECUTIVE

ATTEST:

IN THE MATTER OF EAST LAUREL WATER DISTRICT

VS:

ORDER APPOINTING BOBBY ANDERS AS A WATER DISTRICT

COMMISSIONER OF EAST LAUREL WATER DISTRICT

WHEREAS, Bobby Anders was heretofore by order of this court dated

10/2018, appointed a commissioner for the East Laurel Water District for a term of four (4) years, and

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with the provisions of KRS 74.020 it is hereby ordered that Bobby Anders be and he is hereby appointed Water District Commissioner of the East Laurel Water District for a term of four (4) years beginning November 23, 2018 and expiring November 23, 2022 or until a successor of said office is appointed.

It is further ordered that the said Bobby Anders shall execute a bond to be approved by this court and shall be sworn faithfully to perform the duties of his position.

This 25 day of Odober, 2018.

COUNTY JUDGE EXECUTIVE

ATTEST:

A TRUE COPY

Kelley R Sattor

IN THE MATTER OF EAST LAUREL WATER DISTRICT

VS: ORDER APPOINTING DENNIS MINTON AS A WATER DISTRICT

COMMISSIONER OF EAST LAUREL WATER DISTRICT

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with the provisions of KRS 74.020 it is hereby ordered that Dennis Minton be and he is hereby appointed Water District Commissioner of the East Laurel Water District for a term of four (4) years beginning November 23, 2021 and expiring November 23, 2025 or until a successor of said office is appointed.

It is further ordered that the said Dennis Minton shall execute a bond to be approved by this court and shall be sworn faithfully to perform the duties of his position.

This 23 rd day of November 2021.

COUNTY JUDGE EXECUTIVE

ATTEST:

IN THE MATTER OF EAST LAUREL WATER DISTRICT

VS: ORDER APPOINTING DENNIS MINTON AS A WATER DISTRICT

COMMISSIONER OF EAST LAUREL WATER DISTRICT

WHEREAS, Dennis Minton was heretofore by order of this court dated

Oct 26, 2017, appointed a commissioner for the East Laurel Water District for a term of four (4) years, and

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with the provisions of KRS 74.020 it is hereby ordered that Dennis Minton be and he is hereby appointed Water District Commissioner of the East Laurel Water District for a term of four (4) years beginning November 23, 2017 and expiring November 23, 2021 or until a successor of said office is appointed.

It is further ordered that the said Dennis Minton shall execute bond to be approved by this court and shall be sworn faithfully to perform the duties of his position.

This 24 day of Detober, 2017.

COUNTY JUDGE EXECUTIVE

ATTEST:

IN THE MATTER OF EAST LAUREL WATER DISTRICT

VS: ORDER APPOINTING JOHN DOUGLAS DAY AS A WATER DISTRICT COMMISSIONER OF EAST LAUREL WATER DISTRICT

WHEREAS, John Douglas Day was heretofore by order of this court dated

10-14-2019, appointed a commissioner for the East Laurel Water District for a term of four (4) years, and

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with the provisions of KRS 74.020 it is hereby ordered that John Douglas Day be and he is hereby appointed Water District Commissioner of the East Laurel Water District for a term of four (4) years beginning November 20, 2019 and expiring November 20, 2023 or until a successor of said office is appointed.

It is further ordered that the said John Douglas Day shall execute a bond to be approved by this court and shall be sworn faithfully to perform the duties of his position.

This 14 day of DEtober, 2019.

COUNTY JUDGE EXECUTIVE

I Westerfield

ATTEST:

IN THE MATTER OF EAST LAUREL WATER DISTRICT

VS: ORDER APPOINTING DEVERLE HUMFLEET AS A WATER DISTRICT COMMISSIONER OF EAST LAUREL WATER DISTRICT

WHEREAS, Deverle Humfleet was heretofore by order of this court dated

Fcbruary 13,2023 appointed a commissioner for the East Laurel Water District.

ending

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with the provisions of KRS 74.020 it is hereby ordered that Deverle Humfleet be and he is hereby appointed Water District Commissioner of the East Laurel Water District for a remaining term beginning February 13, 2023 and expiring November 20, 2023 or until a successor of said office is appointed.

It is further ordered that the said Deverle Humfleet shall execute a bond to be approved by this court and shall be sworn faithfully to perform the duties of his position.

This 13 day of February, 2023.

COUNTY JUDGE EXECUTIVE

David Whotenfield

ATTEST:

A TRUE COPY

Kelly & Sitter

LAUREL COUNTY COURT

LAUREL COUNTY FISCAL COURT

RESOLUTION #2016-01

FOR

ESTABLISHING COMMISSIONER'S COMPENSATION FOR EAST LAUREL & WOOD CREEK WATER DISTRICTS

WHEREAS, KRS 74.020(6) places the responsibility and authority for establishing the level of a water district commissioner's salary upon county judges/executives and fiscal courts and;

WHEREAS, the Laurel County Judge/Executive and the Laurel County Fiscal Court has a desire to set the East Laurel & Wood Creek Water Districts salaries for the commissioners in accordance with the state guidelines;

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, effective March 1, 2016, the Laurel County Judge/Executive and the Laurel County Fiscal Court sets the salaries at \$300.00 per month for each commissioner if they have not completed six (6) instructional hours of water district management training approved by the Public Service Commission. Each commissioner that annually receives six (6) hours of water district management training approved by the Public Service Commission will be paid \$500.00 per month.

Date Adopted

Laurel County Fiscal Court

2-12-2016

David Westerfield, Jaurel County Judge Executive